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School Therapist Contact Information
Adams Elementary Bryan Loyce bloyce@sandi.net; (619) 858-4622
ALBA Denise Garcia dgarcia@sandi.net; (619) 324-3412
ALBA Julie Quesada jquesada@sandi.net; (619) 807-9178
Alcott Elementary Fran Wolf flisk@sandi.net; (619) 301-3502
Angier Elementary Maribel Luna mluna@sandi.net; 619-962-4172 
Aseltine NPS Cindy Padilla cvaldezpadilla@sandi.net; (760) 791-2815
Audoban (K-8) Eugenia Avidano eavidano@sandi.net; (619) 928-2292
Baker Elementary Chris Morgan cmorgan2@sandi.net; (619) 606-3219
Balboa Elementary Chris Morgan cmorgan2@sandi.net; (619) 606-3219
Barnard Elem (K-6) Kuan-Lin Ho kho@sandi.net; 858-746-9799
Bay Park Elementary TBA
Bell Middle Sheri Nicholson snicholson@sandi.net;  (619)-738-2797
Bell Middle Cindy Padilla cvaldezpadilla@sandi.net; (760) 791-2815
Benchley Elementary Stephanie Moss smoss@sandi.net; (858) 634-0613
Bethune (K-8) Jessica Robledo-Hauenstein jrobledo1@sandi.net; (858) 634-0736
Bird Rock Elemtary Elana Rezmovitch erezmovitch@sandi.net; 858-215-2137

Birney Elementary Cindy Padilla cvaldezpadilla@sandi.net; (760) 791-2815

Boone Elementary Edgar Reyes ereyes2@sandi.net; (619) 262-0763 Ext 2307

Burbank Elementary TBA

Cabrillo Elementary TBA

Cadman Elementary TBA

Canyon Hills High (Formerly 
Serra High School) Victoria Sarmiento  vsarmiento@sandi.net; (858) 609-9968

Canyon Hills High (Formerly 
Serra High School) Sheri Nicholson snicholson@sandi.net; (619) 738-2797

Carson Elementary Carla Ramirez cramirez@sandi.net;  (858)-324-4103

Carver Elementary Bryan Loyce bloyce@sandi.net; (619) 858-4622

Challenger Middle Valeh Soltani vinskeep@sandi.net; (760) 610-4728

Chavez Elementary LIiiana Lomeli llomeli@sandi.net; (858) 429-9210

Cherokee Point TBA

Chesterton Amanda Morris amorris1@sandi.net; (858) 573-2227 

Chollas Meade (K-6) Elem Inez Corona icorona@sanid.net; 619-784-8419

Clairemont Canyon 
Elementary (formerly 
LIndberg Schweitzer) Joy Nakaatari-DIngeman jnakaatari@sandi.net; (951) 397-0466

Clairemont High Christian Schuhmann cschuhmann@sandi.net; (760) 580-2554

Clark Middle Andrea Guzman aguzman@sandi.net; (858) 573-2227

Clay Elementary Chris Morgan cmorgan2@sandi.net; (619) 606-3219

Correia Middle (7-8) Samantha Hernandez shernandez10@sandi.net; : (619) 736-8215



Correia Middle (7-8) Fran Wolf flisk@sandi.net; (619) 301-3502

CPMA Middle Danielle Miller dmiller7@sandi.net;  (619) 858-4685  

CPMA Middle Carla Ramirez cramirez@sandi.net; (858)-324-4103

Crawford High Bryan Loyce bloyce@sandi.net; (619) 858-4622

Crawford High Eugenia Avidano eavidano@sandi.net; (619) 928-2292

Crown Point Elem Caroline Fogarty cfogarty@sandi.net; 858-225-7594

Cubberley Elem An Doan adoan@sandi.net; 619-828-3214

Curie Elementary Eric Rhinehart rrhinehart@sadni.net; (858) 304-0757

Dailard Elem Lora Sanders lmorlan@sandi.net; (619) 786-8274

Dana Middle (5-6) Lauren Crisci lcrisci@sandi.net; (760) 689-9709
DePortola Middle Maribel Luna mluna4@sandi.net; (858) 433-5130
Dewey Elementary Fran Wolf flisk@sandi.net; (619) 301-3502

Dingeman Elemtary TBA

Doyle Elementary Lynnesa Vickery lvickery@sandi.net; (619) 736-1974

East Village Cindy Padilla cvaldezpadilla@sandi.net; (760) 791-2815

EB Scripps Elementary Kuan-Lin Ho kho@sandi.net; 858-746-9799

Edison Elementary Sheri Nicholson snicholson@sandi.net; (619)-738-2797

Emerson-Bandini  Elementary Chris Morgan cmorgan2@sandi.net; (619) 606-3219

Encanto Elementary Eugenia Avidano eavidano@sandi.net; (619) 928-2292

Ericson Elementary Valeh Soltani vinskeep@sandi.net; (760) 610-4728

Euclid Elementary Maribel Higuera mhiguera@sandi.net; (619) 630-9366

Farb Middle Maribel Luna mluna4@sandi.net; (858) 433-5130

Fay Elementary Bryan Loyce bloyce@sandi.net; (619) 858-4622

Field Elem(K-6) Kuan-Lin Ho kho@sandi.net; 858-746-9799

Fletcher Elem Lora Sanders lmorlan@sandi.net; (619) 786-8274

Florence Elementary Ryan Mailly rmailly@sandi.net; (619) 798-6011

Foster Elementary Melody Filamor mfilamor@sandi.net;  (619) 858-3989

Franklin Elementary Bryan Loyce bloyce@sandi.net; (619) 858-4622

Fred Finch NPS Dawn Basques dbasques@sandi.net; (619) 362-3400 ext. 3122 

Freese Elementary Eugenia Avidano eavidano@sandi.net; (619) 928-2292

Fulton (K-8) Eugenia Avidano eavidano@sandi.net; (619) 928-2292

Gage Elementary Melody Filamor mfilamor@sandi.net;  (619) 858-3989. 

Garfield Elementary Sarah Delcrew sdelcrew@sandi.net; (619) 839-9959

Garfield High Alt Cindy Padilla cvaldezpadilla@sandi.net; (760) 791-2815

Golden Hill Elem Maribel Higuera mhiguera@sandi.net; (619) 630-9366

Grant (K-8) Dawn Basques dbasques@sandi.net; (619) 362-3400 ext. 3122 

Grant (K-8) Dennise Torres-Alfaro dtorres-alfaro@sandi.net; (619)363-2259

Green Elementary Melody Filamor mfilamor@sandi.net; (619) 858-3989

Hage Elementary Valeh Soltani vinskeep@sandi.net; (760) 610-4728

Hamilton Elementary Liliana Lomeli llomeli@sandi.net; (858) 429-9210

Hancock Elementary TBA

Hardy Elementary Jessica Robledo-Hauenstein jrobledo1@sandi.net; (858) 634-0736



Hawthorne Elem (K-6) Lisa Marie lmarie@sandi.net; 619-880-0234

Hearst Elementary Melody Filamore mfilamor@sandi.net; (619) 619-858-3989

Henry High Cynthia Parson cparson@sandi.net; 858-988-2700 X 3121

Henry High Lynnesa Vickery lvickery@sandi.net; (619) 736-1974

Henry HIgh Stephanie Moss smoss@sandi.net; (858) 634-0613

Hickman Elementary An Doan adoan@sandi.net; 619-828-3214

Holmes Elem (K-6) Danielle Knack dknack@sandi.net; (619)261-5365

Home Hospital Contact MHRC Contact MHRC (858) 573-2227

Hoover High Magui Garcia-Moreira mgarcia-moreira@sandi.net; 619-494-0384

Hoover HIgh Leticia Haret lfregosoharet@sandi.net; (619) 858-3757

Horton (K-6) Elem Chris Morgan cmorgan2@sandi.net; (619) 606-3219
Ibarra Elementary Dawn Basques dbasques@sandi.net; (619) 362-3400 ext. 3122 

Innovations Middle (7-8) Joy Nakaatari-DIngeman jnakaatari@sandi.net; (951) 397-0466

Jefferson Elementary Jennifer Yang jyang2@sandi.net; (619) 324-4696

Jerabek Elementary Lauren Crisci lcrisci@sandi.net; (760) 689-9709

John Muir (K-12) Fran Wolf flisk@sandi.net; (619) 301-3502

Johnson Elementary TBA

Jonas Salk (Salk) An Doan adoan@sandi.net; 619-828-3214

Jones Elementary Kuan-Lin Ho kho@sandi.net; 858-746-9799

Joyner Elementary Leticia Haret lfregosoharet@sandi.net; (619) 858-3757

Juarez Elementary Lisa Marie lmarie@sandi.net; 619-880-0234

Kearny High Sarah Delcrew sdelcrew@sandi.net; (619) 839-9959

Kimbrough Elementary Denise Garcia dgarcia@sandi.net; (619) 324-3412

Knox Middle Inez Corona icorona@sandi.net; 619-784-8419

Kumeyaay Elem Maribel Luna mluna4@sandi.net; (858) 433-5130

La Jolla Elementary Elana Rezmovitch erezmovitch@sandi.net; 858-215-2137

La Jolla High Elana Rezmovitch erezmovitch@sandi.net; 858-215-2137

Lafayette Elem (K-6) Danielle Knack dknack@sandi.net; (619)261-5365
Language Acad Atypical Bryan Loyce bloyce@sandi.net; (619) 858-4622
Lewis Middle Melody Filamor mfilamor@sandi.net;  (619) 858-3989

Lewis Middle Stephanie Moss smoss@sandi.net; (858) 634-0613

Lincoln High Laila Abdo labdo@sandi.net; (619)266-6500 X 2324

Lincoln High Denise Garcia dgarcia@sandi.net; (619) 324-3412

Linda Vista Elem Lora Sanders lmorlan@sandi.net; (619) 786-8274

Logan/Memorial Education 
Complex (LMEC) Dawn Basques dbasques@sandi.net; (619) 362-3400 ext. 3122 

Logan/Memorial Education 
Complex (LMEC) Dennise Torres-Alfaro dtorres-alfaro@sandi.net; (619)363-2259

Loma Portal Elem (K-4) Kuan-Lin Ho kho@sandi.net; 858-746-9799

Longfellow (K-8) Fran Wolf flisk@sandi.net; (619) 301-3502

Madison High Danielle Knack dknack@sandi.net; (619)261-5365

Madison High An Doan adoan@sandi.net; 619-828-3214

Mann Middle Maribel Higuera mhiguera@sandi.net; (619) 630-9366



Marshall Elem Edgar Reyes ereyes2@sandi.net; (619) 262-0763 Ext 2307

Marshall Middle Lisa Magnett lmagnett@sandi.net; (858) 248-5665

Marston Middle Liliana Lomeli llomeli@sandi.net; (858) 429-9210

Marvin Elementary Melody Filamore mfilamor@sandi.net;  (619) 858-3989

Mason Elementary An Doan adoan@sandi.net; 619-828-3214

McKinley Elem Jennifer Yang jyang2@sandi.net; (619) 324-4696

Millenial T. Middle Bryan Loyce bloyce@sandi.net; (619) 858-4622

Miller Elementary Sheri Nicholson snicholson@sandi.net; (619)-738-2797

Mira Mesa High Phat Le ple1@sandi.net; (858)566-2262 Ext 4036 

Mira Mesa High Valeh Soltani vinskeep@sandi.net; (760) 610-4728

Miramar Ranch Elem Joy Nakaatari-DIngeman jnakaatari@sandi.net; (951) 397-0466

Mission Bay High Jeff Goodman jgoodman@sandi.net; (760) 571-9891
Montgomery Middle Kuan Lin-Ho kho@sandi.net; 858-746-9799

Morse High Edgar Reyes ereyes2@sandi.net; (619) 262-0763 Ext 2307

Morse High Jessica Robledo-Hauenstein jrobledo1@sandi.net; (858) 634-0736

Mt. Everest (K-12) Lisa Marie lmarie@sandi.net; 619-880-0234

Mountain View School Chris Morgan cmorgan2@sandi.net; (619) 606-3219

Muirlands Middle Elana Rezmovitch erezmovitch@sandi.net; 858-215-2137

New Bridge NPS Valeh Soltani vinskeep@sandi.net; (760) 610-4728

Nipaquay Elem TBA

Normal Heights Elem Mercedes Pereda mrobles3@sandi.net; 619-341-6612

Nye Elementary TBA

Oak Park Elem TBA

Ocean Beach Elem(K-4) Fran Wolf fwolf@sandi.net; (619) 301-3502

Pacific Beach Elem Caroline Fogarty cfogarty@sandi.net; 858-225-7594

Pacific Beach Middle Caroline Fogarty cfogarty@sandi.net; 858-225-7594

Pacific View Elem  Jessica Robledo-Hauenstein jrobledo1@sandi.net; (858) 634-0736

Paradise Hills Elem Dennise Torres-Alfaro dtorres-alfaro@sandi.net; (619)363-2259

Penn Elementary TBA

Perkins (K-8) Jessica Robledo-Hauenstein jrobledo1@sandi.net; (858) 634-0736

Perry Elementary Jessica Robledo-Hauenstein jrobledo1@sandi.net; (858) 634-0736

Pershing Middle Stephanie Moss smoss@sandi.net; (858) 634-0613

Pioneer (Community Day) 
NPS TBA

Point Loma High Samantha Hernandez shernandez10@sandi.net; : (619) 736-8215

Point Loma High Lauren Crisci lcrisci@sandi.net; (760) 689-9709

Polinsky Sarah Delcrew sdelcrew@sandi.net;  (619) 839-9959

Porter (K-6) Elem Chris Morgan cmorgan2@sandi.net; (619) 606-3219

Rodriguez Elem Maribel Higuera mhiguera@sandi.net; (619) 630-9366

Rolando Park Elem Leticia Haret lfregosoharet@sandi.net; (619) 858-3757

Roosevelt Middle Jennifer Yang jyang2@sandi.net; (619) 324-4696

Roosevelt Middle Inez Corona icorona@sandi.net; 619-784-8419

Rosa Parks Elem Maribel Higuera mhiguera@sandi.net; (619) 630-9366



Ross Elementary TBA

Rowan Elem Maribel Higuera mhiguera@sandi.net; 619-630-9366

San Diego High Roxanna Cooper rcooper1@sandi.net; 619-630-8039 Google voice

San Diego High Andrea Guzman aguzman@sandi.net; (858)751-4525

Sandburg Elem An Doan adoan@sandi.net; 619-828-3214

SCPA (6-12) Alt Liliana Lomeli llomeli@sandi.net; (858) 429-9210

Scripps Ranch High Lisa Magnett lmagnett@sandi.net; (858) 248-5665

SD Met Atypical Kerry Kane kkane@sandi.net; (858) 633-3746

SDCC NPS Samantha Hernandez shernandez10@sandi.net; : (619) 736-8215

Sequoia Elem(K-6) Lisa Marie lmarie@sandi.net; 619-880-0234

Sessions Elementary Kerry Kane kkane@sandi.net; (858) 633-3746

Sherman Elem Jessica Robledo-Hauenstein jrobledo1@sandi.net; (858) 634-0736
Sierra Academy NPS 
(Formerly Springall) Lora Sanders lmorlan@sandi.net; (619) 786-8274

Silver Gate Elem (K-4) Caroline Fogarty cfogarty@sandi.net; 858-225-7594

Spreckels Elem Eric Rhinehart rrhinehart@sandi.net; (858) 304-0757

Standley Middle Eric Rhinehart rrhinehart@sandi.net; (858) 304-0757

Stein Center NPS Lora Sanders lmorlan@sandi.net; (619) 786-8274

Sunset View Elem (K-4) Caroline Fogarty cfogarty@sandi.net; 858-225-7594

Taft Middle Christian Schuhmann cschuhmann@sandi.net; (760) 580-2554

TIEE/Cook/MVA Sarah Delcrew sdelcrew@sandi.net; (619) 839-9959
Tierrasanta Elem Victoria Sarmiento  vsarmiento@sandi.net; (858) 609-9968

Toler Elementary Elana Rezmovitch erezmovitch@sandi.net; 858-215-2137

Torrey Pines Elem Lynnesa VIckery lvickery@sandi.net; (619) 736-1974

Trace (12+) Andrea Bosowski abosowski@sandi.net; (619)384-2006

Trace (12+) Julie Quesada jquesada@sandi.net; (619) 807-9178

Twain High Alt Fran Wolf fwolf@sandi.net; (619) 301-3502

Twain Mesa Phat Le ple1@sandi.net; (858)566-2262 Ext 4036 

Twain Morse Edgar Reyes ereyes@sandi.net; (619)262-0763 X2307

University City High Eric Rhinehart rrhinehart@sandi.net; (858) 304-0757

University City High Carla Ramirez cramirez@sandi.net; (858)-324-4103

Valencia Park Elem Sheri NIcholson snicholson@sandi.net; (619)-738-2797

Vista Grande Elem Maribel Luna mluna@sandi.net; (858) 433-5130

Walker Elem Valeh  Soltani vinskeep@sandi.net; (760) 610-4728

Wanghenheim Middle Lisa Magnett lmagnett@sandi.net; (858) 248-5665

Washington Elem Cindy Padilla cvaldezpadilla@sandi.net; (760) 791-2815

Webster Elem(K-6) Denise Garcia dgarcia@sandi.net; (619) 324-3412

Wegeforth Elem Lora Sanders lmorlan@sandi.net; (619) 786-8274

Whitman Elemenatry TBA

Whittier Alt Kerry Kane kkane@sandi.net; (858) 633-3746

Wilson Middle Dawn Basques dbasques@sandi.net; (619) 362-3400 ext. 3122 

Winston NPS Kerry Kane kkane@sandi.net; (858) 633-3746

Zamorano Elem Eugenia Avidano eavidano@sandi.net; (619) 928-2292


